
OPPONENT LOCATION TIME TEAM

Friday Jan. 10 First Day of Practice (Tryouts) Home 3:40-6:00 ALL
Sat Jan. 11 Day 2 of Tryouts Home 10:00-12:30 ALL
Sat Jan. 25 Hit-a-thon Fundraiser Home 12:00-2:00 ALL

Tues Feb. 4 Teague Scrimmage Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity
Fri Feb. 7 Rio Vista Scrimmage Away 4:00 Varsity

Mon Feb. 10 Basketball tryouts Home TBD ALL
Tues Feb. 11 Waxahachie Life Away 5:00/6:30 JV/Varsity

Thurs-Sat Feb. 13-15 Midlothian Heritage Tournament Away TBA Varsity
Thurs & Sat Feb. 20 & 22nd Cameron Tournament Away TBA Varsity

Fri Feb. 21 Hillsboro Away 5:00/6:30 JV/Varsity
Tues March 4th Blooming Grove Away 4:30/6:00 JV/Varsity

Thurs & Sat March 6 & 8 Franklin Tournament Away TBA JV/Varsity

Tues March 11th McGregor Home 1:00/3:00 JV/Varsity

Tues March 18th *Gatesville Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity
Fri March 21st *Gatesville (TAN) Home 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Tues March 25th *Robinson Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity
Fri March 28th *Robinson Home 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Tues April 1st *La Vega (FRN) Home 6:00 Varsity
Fri April 4th *La Vega Away 6:00 Varsity

Tues April 8th *Lorena Home 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity
Fri April 11th *Lorena Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity

Tues April 15th *China Spring Away 5:00/7:00 JV/Varsity
Thurs April 17th *China Spring (Sr.) Home 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity

Assistant Coaches: Chad Ashby Athletic Director - Terry Gerik
(Scr.) - Scrimmage (*) - District Game (Sr.) - Senior Night                                                                                                     Principal - Hermann Pereira

CONNALLY LADY CADET SOFTBALL 2024-2025

DATE
NON-DISTRICT

SPRING BREAK

DISTRICT

Head Coach: Bailey Thigpen Superintendent - Jill Bottelberghe
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